

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Before the Ld. Registrar S.G. Shah

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1599/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2006 in CWP No. 9931/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHAKUNTALA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12520 of 2007

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2194 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2254 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3032 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3384 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3579 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3663 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3698 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5558 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5632 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5849 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7896 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 18/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv

Contd....

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv
Mr. Kaushal K.L. Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to verify all the SLPs and to report properly that whether

parties are common in all SLPs either as petitioner or as respondent. And if it is so, the concerned advocates be informed to file appearance in the concerned matters by a letter from the Registry. The served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

List the matter on 30.10.2007.

S.G.SHAH
Registrar