

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1599/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2006 in CWP No.9931/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHAKUNTALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

- SLP(C) NO. 12520 of 2007
- SLP(C) NO. 2194 of 2007
- SLP(C) NO. 2254 of 2007
- SLP(C) NO. 3032 of 2007
- SLP(C) NO. 3384 of 2007
- SLP(C) NO. 3579 of 2007
- SLP(C) NO. 3663 of 2007
- SLP(C) NO. 3698 of 2007
- SLP(C) NO. 5558 of 2007
- SLP(C) NO. 5632 of 2007
- SLP(C) NO. 5849 of 2007
- SLP(C) NO. 7896 of 2007
- SLP(C) NO. 9510 of 2007

Date: 30/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
for Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

- Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
- Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.
- Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
- Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.
- Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Amit Karpal, Adv.
for Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.

..2/-

.2.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Daram Singh, Adv.
for Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated at Bar that unserved respondents are either petitioners or respondents in the connected SLPs. It is also disclosed in the office report that Respondent Nos.1 to 4 are common in all the SLPs.

Mr. Dharam Singh, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr.

T.V. George, Advocate-on-Record accepts notice for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 in all the SLPs where they are not yet served. They seek time to file Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit in concerned SLPs. They have filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No.4 in some of the SLPs.

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 may file Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit in all the SLPs, before the next date. They have to supply copies of the Counter Affidavit already filed by them to all the concerned Advocates who have filed their appearance on record.

So far as other unserved respondents are concerned, Office has to issue and forward the notice to the Advocates who have filed their appearance either as a petitioner or as a respondent, being such unserved respondents. For the purpose, learned Advocates for the petitioners will disclose proper details to the office within three weeks and shall serve such respondents through their Advocates-on-Record.

List the matters on 11th January, 2008.
(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar