

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1599/2007

SHAKUNTALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12520 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 18790 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 2194 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 2254 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 3032 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 3384 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 3579 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 3663 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 3698 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 5558 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 5632 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 5849 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 7896 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 9510 of 2007

Date: 12/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
for Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.
for Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.

..2/-

.2.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
for Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Harikesh, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. T.V. George,
Advocate-on-Record accepts notice in SLP(C)Nos.2194, 3663, 5558, 5849, 12520 &
7896 of 2007 and seeks time to file Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit, if necessary.
Petitioners in such SLPs are directed to provide additional copies of the pleadings to

them within three days.

Office has not forwarded file of SLP(C)No.2254/07, hence, status of Respondent No.6 could not be confirmed. Petitioners in such SLP has to take appropriate steps so far as unserved Respondent No.6 is concerned.

Served respondents in all the SLPs may file Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit, if any, before 27th March, 2008.

List the matters on 27th March, 2008.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar